Resolution approving Certified Survey Map - All of Lot 1 and Outlot 1 of Certified Survey Map Volume 9, Page 20, Located in the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 23, Township 14 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, and request to waive requirement of plat.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Certified Survey Map - All of Lot 1 and Outlot 1 of Certified Survey Map Volume 9, Page 20, Located in the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 23, Township 14 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the plat requirement be waived, per ordinance Chapter 113-9, "Waiver of Requirements", and approve the request for a three (3) lot Certified Survey Map.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 11, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin